
Legislative Director Report: North Cook County/Lake County 

Gerri Songer – March-April 2021


Sunday, February 21, 2021

Attended panel discussion hosted by NIAMA (Northern Illinois American Muslim Alliance).  At 
the behest of NIAMA, two important bills were introduced by Rep. Dan Didech, namely the 
mandatory Muslim holiday at Eids and an exemption from physical education during fasting in 
Ramadan.  Speakers included:  Sen. Adriane Johnson, Rep. Daniel Didech, State’s Attorney Eric 
Rinehart, Lake County Democrats Chair Lauren Beth Gash, School Board Member Raabia 
Khan, Lake County Board Chair Sandy Hart, Lake County Treasurer Holly Kim, and Lake 
County Board Member Julie Simpson.


Sunday, February 21, 2021

Attended D214 School Board candidate advisory committee.


Saturday, March 6, 2021

Attended Lake County Democratic Women virtual March General Membership meeting.


Sunday, March 7, 2021

Attended D214 School Board candidate advisory committee meeting.


Monday, March 15, 2021

Attended Text Banking at Local 1211 for D214 School Board race.


Wednesday, March 17, 2021

Attended Label Fest at Local for D214 School Board race.


Thursday, March 18, 2021

Canvassed for D214 School Board race.


Friday, March 26, 2021

Attended College of Lake County Board candidate advisory committee meeting.


Tuesday, March 30, 2021

Canvassed for D214 School Board race.


Thursday, March 31, 2021

Text Banked from home for D214 School Board race.


Tuesday, April 6, 2021

Attended livestream of Holly Kim’s Consolidated Election Watch Party.
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